

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Nakheel Malls DSF promotion is valid from 14th Jan - 5th Feb 2021

• Spend AED250 at Nakheel Mall for the chance to win an exclusive premium vacation in Kandima Maldives.

FOR THE GRAND PRIZE

- 1 electronic coupon will be granted with original receipts only for every **AED250 purchase**, single or cumulative, made at Nakheel Mall / The Pointe / PWB or CVM for a chance to win grand prize (an exclusive premium vacation in Kandima Maldives)
- GRAND PRIZE Draw will be held on 6th Feb 2021
- Draw dates are subject to change without prior notice
 - 1. Participating customer should be within the legal age of traveling (+ 21 years old and above)
 - 2. To participate in the draw customer must spend AED250 or above in any shopping or dining outlet in Nakheel Mall / The Pointe / PWB / CVM during the duration of campaign (from the 14th of Jan to 5th of Feb 2021)
 - 3. Participation excludes spend in supermarkets and money exchange stores.
 - 4. Multiple participation of the same customer in the campaign is allowed given the customer spends AED250 for each draw entered
 - 5. Participating customer must be a resident of the UAE
 - 6. Participating customer must be allowed to travel outside of the country and does not have any legal obligations refraining him/her from travel
 - 7. Participating customer should present all required documentations requested to ensure their status and their eligibility to travel
 - 8. A valid Emirates ID card must be presented upon the collection of the prize
 - 9. If the participating customer / winner is a minor, he/she must be accompanied by his/her parents or family members upon the collection of the prize
 - 10. The prize cannot be sold or exchanged in cash
 - 11. The prize is not transferrable



- 12. Participating customer comply to all additional terms and conditions and laws related to travel constraints
- 13. Nakheel Malls and Kandima resorts are not responsible of any travel liabilities and/or changes in rules and restrictions related to travel
- 14. Winner understands and agrees that to redeem the prize he/she must book 1 month in advance in Kandima resort to ensure availability.
- 15. Winner clearly understands and agrees that he/she can only redeem his/her prize from the 1st of March 2021 to the 23rd of December 2021.
- 16. Winner clearly understands that he/she must book his/her flight from the UAE to Maldives as the international flights are not included in the prize
- 17. Winner agrees that additional terms and conditions could apply

OTHER T&CS APPLY

General T&C

- Redemption of original receipt(s) will only be accepted until the mall closing time for each day of the campaign period
- The winner will be notified by SMS and/or Telephone
- The management holds the right to announce the winner name on any media chosen by Nakheel Mall.
- Valid identification and participation SMS must be presented to claim the prize
- Owners and employees of Nakheel Mall outlets, their suppliers and their immediate families are not eligible to participate in this promotion
- Nakheel Employees and their immediate families are not eligible to participate in this promotion
- The Management reserves the right to cancel or amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.
- By entering this campaign, the customer has accepted the above Terms and Conditions
- Nakheel Malls reserves the right to redraw in the event of an entrant being unable to satisfy these promotion terms and conditions or having any travel restrictions or not claiming a prize



Important Note:

The right to withhold prizes for any irregularities found in the draw held at Nakheel Mall and/or ineligibility is reserved

Prize Includes:

- 1. 1 week 'bucket list' holiday @ Kandima Maldives
- Complimentary 6 Nights/ 7 Days stay in an Aqua Villa with Swirl Pool on Full Board for 2 Adults & 2 Kids under 12Kandima Maldives
- 3. Return luxury seaplane transfers for 4 from Male international to Kandima by Manta Air courtesy of Kandima Maldives
- 4. 1 Destination fine dining experiences on the beach or 1 hour complimentary Massage at the exclusive esKape SPA for 2
- 5. Instructor led Diving Course for 2 or Deep Sea coral reef snorkel in a private boat for 2
- 6. 25% off on all SPA, Water experiences and Food & Beverage during the stay
- 7. Complimentary use of Snorkeling Equipment & Bicycles for 2 during the entire duration of stay

MISCELLANEOUS

Under no circumstance will Nakheel Malls or Kandima Maldives be liable for any loss, damages, loss of opportunity, etc. due to:

- Lost, late, misdirected, stolen, illegible or incomplete submissions.
- Error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, or alteration of submissions;
- Problems, failures or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers, providers, computer equipment, software, email, players or browsers, on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet, at any website, or on account of any combination of the foregoing;
- Incorrect or inaccurate information, caused by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the contest or by any technical or human error which may occur in the processing of submissions;



- Injury or damage to any Participant or to any computer related to, resulting from or in connection with the contest.
- The contest is not capable of being conducted as anticipated, due to computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or any other causes beyond the control of Nakheel Malls or Kandima Maldives, which corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the contest, Nakheel Malls & Kandima Maldives reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the contest as deemed appropriate, disqualify any participant, and/or select winners from all eligible submissions submitted prior to the termination, cancellation, modification or suspension. Nakheel Malls & Kandima Maldives & Nakheel Malls reserves the right to correct any typo-graphical, printing, computer programming or operating errors at any time.
- Nakheel Malls and Kandima Maldives reserves its right to pursue legal action against any participant believed to have undertaken fraudulent activities or other activities harmful to the contest, the entry submission process or any law or regulation.
- None of the provisions of these Terms and Conditions shall be deemed to constitute a
 partnership or agency between the participant(s) and Nakheel Malls and/or Kandima Maldives
 and the participant(s) shall have no authority to bind Nakheel Malls and/or Kandima Maldives in
 any manner whatsoever.
- Nakheel Malls and Kandima Maldives shall not be held liable for (i) any delay in performing
 or partial or total failure to perform any of their obligations to the winners under these T&Cs
 if such delay or failure is caused by circumstances beyond the reasonable control of Nakheel
 Malls or Kandima Maldives; or (ii) delays, changes, cancellations, diversions howsoever caused
 including without limitation as a result of epidemics, pandemics, COVID-19, travel restrictions
 whether domestic or international, war, terrorist action or strikes, accidents, fire, flood, nonavailability of tickets, rooms, hotels; or (iii) for any loss, damage to property, personal injury, or
 death resulting from or related to participant's participation and/or trip to Kandima Maldives
 or inability to participate in this Contest, or the use, misuse or inability to use the prize or any
 portion thereof.